PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Reinhardt	09/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLU Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Kloecknerstr. 3	
City:	Buende	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	32257	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP0953606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 492022570371

Email: GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE
Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 42289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssign#page1.tif source=SignedAssign#page2.tif OP \$40.00 EPO

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0777

Docket No. 00730P0001WOUS

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,

Name: Wolfgang Reinhardt

Address: Opferfeldstr. 16-18

32130 Enger

DE

hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Device for the Cutting and Mixing of Soils

for which an application for a United States Patent

[] is being made herewith;

[X] was filed on 3/26/2009

as US Application Ser. No.

or PCT Application Ser. No. PCT/EP2009/053606

AND WHEREAS.

Name:

ALLU DEUTSCHLAND GMBH

Address: Klöcknerstr. 3

32257 Bünde

DE

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

8/15/01 - assign.I - GEH

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0778

Docket No. 00730P0001WOUS

For said considerations, I, the assignor, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Name:

Wolfgang Reinhardt

Date: Bulle 2/109/2010

8/15/01 - assign.I - GEH

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0779